

Christmas Brownie Ingredients

*We cannot guarantee against traces of peanut, nuts, gluten in any of our brownies, which may be present as a result of cross-contamination in our bakery. In addition, whilst our bakery is milk-free, we cannot guarantee that all of our ingredients are produced in milk-free environments. We therefore cannot recommend our product to customers with severe peanut, nut, gluten or milk allergies. Thank you for your understanding.

Gingerbread Brownie: Chocolate Brownie Dark chocolate, dairy-free margarine (Vegetable oils in varying proportions (75%) (rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.38%), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), acid (citric acid), colour (carotenes), vitamin A and D, flavourings), cocoa powder, gluten-free plain flour, gluten-free baking powder salt, sugar, soya milk (**SOYBEANS**), vanilla extract, salt, Ginger, Cinnamon, Gluten free gingerbread men: Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower in varying proportions), Water, Emulsifier (Lecithin, Mono- And Diglycerides From Fatty Acids), Salt (1.5%), Acidifier (Lactic Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Beta-Carotene) And Vitamins A and D, Light Brown Sugar, Xanthan Gum, Gluten Free Plain Flour, Golden Syrup: Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Treacle, Gluten Free Baking Powder.

Sprinkles Brownie: Chocolate Brownie Dark chocolate, dairy-free margarine (Vegetable oils in varying proportions (75%) (rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.38%), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), acid (citric acid), colour (carotenes), vitamin A and D, flavourings), cocoa powder, gluten-free plain flour, gluten-free baking powder salt, sugar, soya milk (**SOYBEANS**), vanilla extract, salt Sprinkles: sprinkles: Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Emulsifier (E322) Colours (E102, E133, E129, Beetroot Juice, Red Cabbage Juice, Annatto Extract) Glazing Agents (E965, E466, E903) Flavouring, Glitter Spray: E171, E124, E122

Chocolate Orange Brownie: Chocolate Brownie Dark chocolate, dairy-free margarine (Vegetable oils in varying proportions (75%) (rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.38%), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), acid (citric acid), colour (carotenes), vitamin A and D, flavourings), cocoa powder, gluten-free plain flour, gluten-free baking powder salt, sugar, soya milk (**SOYBEANS**), vanilla extract, salt, orange extract (rapeseed oil, orange oil)

Cherry Bakewell Brownie: dairy-free margarine (Vegetable oils in varying proportions (75%) (rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.38%), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), acid (citric acid), colour (carotenes), vitamin A and D, flavourings), cocoa powder, gluten-free plain flour, gluten-free baking powder salt, sugar, soya milk (**SOYBEANS**), vanilla extract, salt, Flaked Almonds (**ALMONDS**), Almond Extract (**Alcohol (Ethanol)**), Water, Oil of Bitter Almond), Cherry Jam (Cherries, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate)